Film Capacitors
EMI Suppression Capacitors (MKP)
Series/Type: B32921 ... B32926
Date: May 2005
© EPCOS AG 2006. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this data sheet, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
Purchase orders are subject to the General Conditions for the Supply of Products and Services of the Electrical
and Electronics Industry recommended by the ZVEI (German Electrical and Electronic Manufacturers' Associ-

X2 / 305 VAC
3
Ordering codes and packing units
Lead spacing
mm
CR
µF
Max. dimensions
w × h × l
mm
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Ammo
pack
pcs./unit
Reel
pcs./unit
Untaped
pcs./unit
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code: *** = Packaging code:
M = ±20%
K = ±10%
289 = Ammo pack
189 = Reel
000 = Untaped (lead length 6 1 mm)
(Closer tolerances on request)                                          Preferred types
10 0.010 4.0 × 9.0 × 13.0 B32921C3103+*** 1000 1700 1000
0.022 4.0 × 9.0 × 13.0 B32921C3223+*** 1000 1700 1000
0.033 4.0 × 9.0 × 13.0 B32921C3333+*** 1000 1700 1000
0.047 5.0 × 11.0 × 13.0 B32921C3473+*** 830 1300 1000
0.047 6.0 × 12.0 × 13.0 B32921A2473+*** 680 1100 1000
0.068 6.0 × 12.0 × 13.0 B32921A2683M*** 680 1100 1000
0.068 6.0 × 12.0 × 13.0 B32921C3683+*** 680 1100 1000
0.10 6.0 × 12.0 × 13.0 B32921A2104M*** 680 1100 1000
0.10 6.0 × 12.0 × 13.0 B32921C3104M*** 680 1100 1000
15 0.033 5.0 × 10.5 × 18.0 B32922C3333+*** 1170 1300 1000
0.047 5.0 × 10.5 × 18.0 B32922C3473+*** 1170 1300 1000
0.068 6.0 × 11.0 × 18.0 B32922A2683+*** 960 1100 1000
0.068 5.0 × 10.5 × 18.0 B32922C3683+*** 1170 1300 1000
0.10 6.0 × 11.0 × 18.0 B32922A2104+*** 960 1100 1000
0.10 5.0 × 10.5 × 18.0 B32922C3104+*** 1170 1300 1000
0.15 7.0 × 12.5 × 18.0 B32922A2154+*** 830 900 1000
0.15 6.0 × 12.0 × 18.0 B32922C3154+*** 960 1100 1000
0.22 8.5 × 14.5 × 18.0 B32922A2224+*** 680 700 500
0.22 8.0 × 14.0 × 18.0 B32922T2224+*** 730 750 500
0.22 7.0 × 12.5 × 18.0 B32922C3224+*** 830 900 1000
0.22 8.0 × 14.0 × 18.0 B32922T3224+*** 730 750 500
0.33 9.0 × 17.5 × 18.0 B32922A2334+*** 640 700 500
0.33 13.0 × 14.0 × 18.0 B32922T2334+*** 500 300
0.33 8.0 × 14.0 × 18.0 B32922C3334M*** 730 750 500
0.33 8.5 × 14.5 × 18.0 B32922D3334+*** 680 700 500
0.33 13.0 × 14.0 × 18.0 B32922T3334+*** 500 300
0.47 9.0 × 17.5 × 18.0 B32922C3474+*** 640 700 500
0.56 11.0 × 18.5 × 18.0 B32922C3564+*** 550 250
0.68 11.0 × 18.5 × 18.0 B32922C3684M*** 550 250
B32921 ... B32926
X2 / 305 VAC
4
Ordering codes and packing units
Lead spacing
mm
CR
µF
Max. dimensions
w × h × l
mm
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Ammo
pack
pcs./unit
Reel
pcs./unit
Untaped
pcs./unit
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code: *** = Packaging code:
M = ±20%
K = ±10%
289 = Ammo pack
189 = Reel
000 = Untaped (lead length 6 1 mm)
(Closer tolerances on request)                                          Preferred types
22.5 0.33 8.5 × 16.5 × 26.5 B32923A2334+*** 480 500 510
0.33 6.0 × 15.0 × 26.5 B32923C3334M*** 680 700 720
0.33 7.0 × 16.0 × 26.5 B32923D3334+*** 580 600 630
0.33 7.5 × 14.0 × 26.5 B32923T3334+*** 550 500 570
0.47 8.5 × 16.5 × 26.5 B32923A2474M*** 480 500 510
0.47 10.5 × 16.5 × 26.5 B32923B2474+*** 390 400 540
0.47 8.5 × 16.5 × 26.5 B32923C3474+*** 480 500 510
0.56 8.5 × 16.5 × 26.5 B32923C3564M*** 480 500 510
0.68 10.5 × 18.5 × 26.5 B32923A2684M*** 390 400 540
0.68 10.5 × 20.5 × 26.5 B32923B2684+*** 390 400 540
0.68 10.5 × 16.5 × 26.5 B32923C3684+*** 390 400 540
0.82 10.5 × 18.5 × 26.5 B32923C3824M*** 390 400 540
1.0 12.0 × 22.0 × 26.5 B32923A2105M*** 450
1.0 11.0 × 20.5 × 26.5 B32923C3105+*** 370 350 510
1.5 12.0 × 22.0 × 26.5 B32923C3155M*** 450
1.5 14.5 × 29.5 × 26.5 B32923D3155+*** 260
2.2 14.5 × 29.5 × 26.5 B32923C3225+*** 260
B32921 ... B32926
X2 / 305 VAC
5
Ordering codes and packing units
Lead spacing
mm
CR
µF
Max. dimensions
w × h × l
mm
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Ammo
pack
pcs./unit
Reel
pcs./unit
Untaped
pcs./unit
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code: *** = Packaging code:
M = ±20%
K = ±10%
289 = Ammo pack
189 = Reel
000 = Untaped (lead length 6 1 mm)
(Closer tolerances on request)                                         Preferred types
27.5 0.68 11.0 × 19.0 × 31.5 B32924C3684+*** 350 320
0.82 11.0 × 19.0 × 31.5 B32924C3824+*** 350 320
1.0 11.0 × 21.0 × 31.5 B32924A2105+*** 350 320
1.0 11.0 × 19.0 × 31.5 B32924C3105+*** 350 320
1.5 13.5 × 23.0 × 31.5 B32924A2155M*** 250 260
1.5 14.0 × 24.5 × 31.5 B32924B2155+*** 260
1.5 12.5 × 21.5 × 31.5 B32924C3155+*** 300 280
2.2 18.0 × 27.5 × 31.5 B32924A2225+*** 200
2.2 14.0 × 24.5 × 31.5 B32924C3225+*** 260
3.3 21.0 × 31.0 × 31.5 B32924A2335M*** 180
3.3 18.0 × 27.5 × 31.5 B32924C3335M*** 200
3.3 16.0 × 32.0 × 31.5 B32924D3335+*** 220
4.7 22.0 × 36.5 × 31.5 B32924A2475M*** 160
4.7 18.0 × 33.0 × 31.5 B32924C3475M*** 200
4.7 21.0 × 31.0 × 31.5 B32924D3475M*** 180
5.6 22.0 × 36.5 × 31.5 B32924C3565+*** 160
37.5 2.2 14.0 × 25.0 × 41.5 B32926C3225+*** 115
3.3 18.0 × 32.5 × 41.5 B32926A2335+*** 90
3.3 16.0 × 28.5 × 41.5 B32926C3335+*** 100
4.7 20.0 × 39.5 × 41.5 B32926A2475M*** 75
4.7 18.0 × 32.5 × 41.5 B32926C3475+*** 90
5.6 20.0 × 39.5 × 41.5 B32926A2565M*** 75
5.6 18.0 × 32.5 × 41.5 B32926C3565+*** 90
6.8 28.0 × 42.5 × 41.5 B32926A2685M*** 55
6.8 20.0 × 39.5 × 41.5 B32926C3685+*** 75
8.2 28.0 × 42.5 × 41.5 B32926A2825M*** 55
8.2 20.0 × 39.5 × 41.5 B32926C3825+*** 55
10.0 28.0 × 42.5 × 41.5 B32926C3106+*** 55
B32921 ... B32926
X2 / 305 VAC
6
Technical data